90028856

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P.		05/06/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convergent Resources, Inc.		
Street Address:	555 North Point Center East		
Internal Address:	Suite 175		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30022		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3928704	PATIENTQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1475
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1475)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release for Convergent Resources, Inc. - Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Convergent Resources, Inc. - Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Convergent Resources, Inc. - Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P#page3.tif

TRADEMAŘK
REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0830

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4810, Frame 0465, Convergent Resources, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Releasee"), granted to Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Releasor"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in all Trademarks, including the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof constituting Collateral, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action arising out of or relating to any infringement thereof and any and rights to recover from past, present and future violations thereof (the "IP Collateral"), as collateral security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST --TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0831

FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P.

By: Fidus Investment GP, LLC, its General Partner

By: Fidus Investment Advisors, LLC, its Manager

Bv:

Name:

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0832

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>Company</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Convergent Resources, Inc.	USA	PATIENTQUEST	3928704	7/30/2010	3/8/2011

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 05/07/2014